Filename: Pro33C7.tmp TIDA-01537
Variant: 001 E1
Generated: 10/16/2018 5:03:35 PM
TID #: N/A TIDA-01537 REV E1 Bill of Materials
Item # Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
1 !PCB1 1 TIDA-01537 Any Printed Circuit Board
2 C1_A, C1_B,
C1_C, C1_D,

C5_G, C5_H,
C5_I, C5_J,
C5_K, C5_L,
C5_M, C5_N,
C5_O, C6_A,
C6_B, C6_C,
C6_D, C6_E,
C6_F, C6_G,
C6_H, C6_I,
C6_J, C6_K,
C6_L, C6_M,
C6_N, C6_O,
C8_A, C8_B,
C8_C, C8_D,
C8_E, C8_F,
112 2.2uF CGA3E1X7S1C225M080AC TDK CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 16 V, +/- 20%, X7S, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
4 C9, C61, C63 3 10uF GRM21BR71A106ME51L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 10 V,+/- 20%, X7R, 0805 0805
5 C12_A, C12_B,
C12_C, C12_D,
C12_E, C12_F,
C12_G, C12_H,

C16_G, C16_H,
C16_I, C16_J,
C16_K, C16_L,
C16_M, C16_N,
C16_O, C17_A,
C17_B, C17_C,
C17_D, C17_E,
C17_F, C17_G,
C17_H, C17_I,
C17_J, C17_K,
C17_L, C17_M,
C17_N, C17_O,
C20_A, C20_B,
C20_C, C20_D,
C20_E, C20_F,
121 51pF GRM1885C1H510JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 51 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
7 C24_A, C24_B,
C24_C, C24_D,
C24_E, C24_F,
C24_G, C24_H,

C32_E, C32_F,
C32_G, C32_H,
C32_I, C32_J,
C32_K, C32_L,
C32_M, C32_N,
C32_O, C32_P,
C35_A, C35_B,
C35_C, C35_D,
C35_E, C35_F,
C35_G, C35_H,
C35_I, C35_J,
C35_K, C35_L,
C35_M, C35_N,
C35_O, C35_P,
C38_A, C38_B,
96 0.1uF CGA5L2X7R2A104K160AA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 1206 1206
8 C25_A, C25_B,
C25_C, C25_D,
C25_E, C25_F,
C25_G, C25_H,

C40_C, C40_D,
C40_E, C40_F,
C40_G, C40_H,
C40_I, C40_J,
C40_K, C40_L,
C40_M, C40_N,
C40_O, C40_P,
C41_A, C41_B,
C41_C, C41_D,
C41_E, C41_F,
C41_G, C41_H,
C41_I, C41_J,
C41_K, C41_L,
C41_M, C41_N,
C41_O, C41_P
64 0.33uF CGA3E3X7R1H334K080AB TDK CAP, CERM, 0.33 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
10 C33_A, C33_B,
C33_C, C33_D,
C33_E, C33_F,
C33_G, C33_H,

C36_C, C36_D,
C36_E, C36_F,
C36_G, C36_H,
C36_I, C36_J,
C36_K, C36_L,
C36_M, C36_N,
C36_O, C36_P,
C37_A, C37_B,
C37_C, C37_D,
C37_E, C37_F,
C37_G, C37_H,
C37_I, C37_J,
C37_K, C37_L,
C37_M, C37_N,
C37_O, C37_P
64 1uF CGA4J3X8R1C105K125AB TDK CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 16 V, +/- 20%, X8R, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 0805
11 C56, C59 2 1000pF C0603C102K3GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 25 V, +/- 10%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
12 C60, C62, C64,
C65, C66, C67,
C68, C69, C73,
C75, C77, C78,
C79, C80, C81,
C85, C86, C87,
C88, C89, C90,
C91, C92, C93,
C94, C99, C101,
C120, C122,
C131, C132,
C134, C137,
C139
34 0.1uF CL05B104KP5NNNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
13 C70, C71, C72,
C74, C144, C145,
C146
7 47pF CGA2B2NP01H470J050BA TDK CAP, CERM, 47 pF, 50 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
14 C76, C82, C105,
C106, C115,
C116, C118,
C140
8 4.7uF CGA4J1X7R1V475K125AC TDK CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 35 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0805 0805
15 C83, C84, C110 3 10pF 885012005055 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 10 pF, 50 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
16 C95, C96, C112,
C123, C124,
C125, C126,
C141
8 10uF GRT31CR61H106KE01L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X5R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 1206 1206
17 C97, C98, C107 3 0.015uF CGA2B3X7R1H153K050BB TDK CAP, CERM, 0.015 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
18 C100, C129 2 0.01uF CGA2B3X7R1H103K050BB TDK CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
19 C102, C103,
C104
3 10uF CGA6P3X8R1C106K250AB TDK CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X8R, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1210 1210
20 C108 1 1000pF CGA2B2X7R1H102K050BA TDK CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
21 C109 1 1500pF CGA2B2X7R1H152K050BA TDK CAP, CERM, 1500 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
22 C111 1 3300pF CGA2B2X7R1H332K050BA TDK CAP, CERM, 3300 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
23 C113, C114,
C117, C142
4 0.1uF GRM188R71H104KA93D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
24 C119, C121,
C127, C128,
C150
5 2.2uF GRM188R71A225KE15D MuRata CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
25 C130, C143 2 22uF GCM32ER71C226KE19L MuRata CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
26 C133 1 0.022uF GRM188R71H223KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.022 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
27 C135, C138 2 0.01uF GRM188R71H103KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
28 C136 1 4700pF CGA3E2X7R2A472K080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 4700 pF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
29 C147, C148 2 15uF CGA9P3X7S2A156M250KB TDK CAP, CERM, 15 µF, 100 V, +/- 20%, X7S, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 2220 2220
30 C149 1 10uF CGA6P3X7S1H106K250AB TDK CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7S, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 1210 1210
31 C151 1 47uF EMVH350ADA470MHA0G Chemi-Con CAP, AL, 47 µF, 35 V, +/- 20%, 0.4 ohm, SMD HA0
32 Comms Jumper 1 219-4MST CTS Electrocomponents Switch, SPST, Slide, Off-On, 4 Pos, 0.1A, 20V, SMD 11.63x6.7mm
33 D2, D3 2 20V MBR0520LT1G ON Semiconductor Diode, Schottky, 20 V, 0.5 A, SOD-123 SOD-123
34 D4, D9 2 Green 150060VS75000 Wurth Elektronik LED, Green, SMD LED_0603

R14_F, R14_G,
R14_H, R14_I,
R14_J, R14_K,
R14_L, R14_M,
R14_N, R14_O,
R15_A, R15_B,
R15_C, R15_D,
R15_E, R15_F,
R15_G, R15_H,
R15_I, R15_J,
R15_K, R15_L,
R15_M, R15_N,
R15_O, R34,
R39, R40, R41,
R42, R82
68 10.0k CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
62 R6_A, R6_B,
R6_C, R6_D,
R6_E, R6_F,
R6_G, R6_H,

R22_E, R22_F,
R22_G, R22_H,
R22_I, R22_J,
R22_K, R22_L,
R22_M, R22_N,
R22_O, R22_P,
R24_A, R24_B,
R24_C, R24_D,
R24_E, R24_F,
R24_G, R24_H,
R24_I, R24_J,
R24_K, R24_L,
R24_M, R24_N,
R24_O, R24_P,
R26_A, R26_B,
112 40.2 ERJ-3EKF40R2V Panasonic RES, 40.2, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
64 R19_A, R19_B,
R19_C, R19_D,
R19_E, R19_F,
R19_G, R19_H,

R23_E, R23_F,
R23_G, R23_H,
R23_I, R23_J,
R23_K, R23_L,
R23_M, R23_N,
R23_O, R23_P,
R25_A, R25_B,
R25_C, R25_D,
R25_E, R25_F,
R25_G, R25_H,
R25_I, R25_J,
R25_K, R25_L,
R25_M, R25_N,
R25_O, R25_P,
R27_A, R27_B,
112 10.0 ERJ-14NF10R0U Panasonic RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.5 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1210 1210
65 R35, R54 2 100k RMCF0402FT100K Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
66 R36, R37, R78 3 10.0k CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
67 R43, R44, R45,
R62, R64, R65,
R67, R90, R91
9 47 ERJ-2GEJ470X Panasonic RES, 47, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
68 R46, R47, R49,
R83, R84, R85,
R86, R87, R88,
R92, R93
11 10.0k CRCW040210K0DHEDP Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 0.5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
69 R48, R69, R71,
R74, R75, R89
6 1.00k ERJ-2RKF1001X Panasonic RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0402 0402
70 R50, R51, R52,
R55, R66, R80,
R81
7 0 RK73Z1ETTP KOA Speer RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
71 R53 1 10k ERJ-2GEJ103X Panasonic RES, 10 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
72 R56 1 71.5k ERJ-2RKF7152X Panasonic RES, 71.5 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
73 R57 1 10.0 RMCF0402JT10R0 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
74 R58 1 40.2k ERJ-2RKF4022X Panasonic RES, 40.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
75 R59 1 300k CRCW0402300KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 300 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
76 R60 1 23.7k ERJ-2RKF2372X Panasonic RES, 23.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
77 R61 1 76.8k ERA-2AEB7682X Panasonic RES, 76.8 k, 0.1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
78 R63 1 0.15 ERJ-3RSFR15V Panasonic RES, 0.15, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
79 R68 1 3.48k CRCW06033K48FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.48 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
80 R70 1 24.9k CRCW060324K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 24.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
81 R72, R79 2 0 CRCW04020000Z0ED Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
82 R73, R77 2 60.4 ERJ-8ENF60R4V Panasonic RES, 60.4, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
83 R76 1 120 RT0603BRD07120RL Yageo America RES, 120, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
84 R94 1 10.0k CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
85 R95, R96, R97,
R98, R99